		2-2006
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
30.b.	Name of conveying party(ies): Sung I. Oh	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CLO Systems, LLC
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address: 1501 West Cameron Ave. Suite 215
7	✓ Assignment Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □	Street Address: 1501 West Cameron Ave.,
	Execution Date: April 4, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	City: West Covina State: CA Zip: 91790 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
		cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Sung Oh, Esq	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	Internal Address: Sung I. Oh, A Professiona Law	√ Enclosed
	Corporation	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 710 Quail Valley Lane	8. Deposit account number: Please credit any overpayment or charge additional fees to: 503578
	City: West Covina State: CA Zip: 91791	
ļ	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
/20 :802:	Sung Oh Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Ĺ	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Sung I. Oh, residing at 710 Quail Valley Lane, West Covina, California 91791, the undersigned inventor and the ASSIGNOR herein, have invented a MOUNTING SYSTEM CAPABLE OF REPOSITIONING AN APPARATUS RELATIVE TO A REFERNCE PLANE, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been executed by me concurrently herewith and of which inventions and improvements I am the sole owner; and

WHEREAS, CLO SYSTEMS, LLC is a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 1501 West Cameron Ave., Suite 215, West Covina, California 91790, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

1

Dated: 4/04/06

Sung I. Ol

PATENT REEL: 017734 FRAME: 0620